CANCELLATION NOTICE

Regular Meeting of the Board of Adjustments of the City of Blanchard

6:00 P.M., Tuesday, April 16, 2024

Blanchard Municipal Courthouse - 300 N. Main, Blanchard, Okla.

In compliance with Title 25, Oklahoma Statutes, Sections 301-314 of the Oklahoma Open Meeting Act, be advised that the Board of Adjustments of the City of Blanchard will NOT conduct the regular meeting on Tuesday, April 16, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION Of the Board of Adjustments of the City of Blanchard Regular Meeting of April 16, 2024 – 6:00 P.M.

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK AND POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD ON THE NORTH SIDE OF THE BLANCHARD MUNICIPAL COURTHOUSE, 300 N. MAIN ST., BLANCHARD, OKLAHOMA., AT ______ ON _____, 2024.

CITY CLERK

THE CITY OF BLANCHARD ENCOURAGES PARTICIPATION FROM ALL OF ITS CITIZENS. IF PARTICIPATION AT ANY PUB-LIC MEETING IS NOT POSSIBLE DUE TO A DISABILITY, NOTIFICATION TO THE CITY CLERK AT (405) 485-9392 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED MEETING IS ENCOURAGED TO MAKE ANY NECESSARY ACCOMMODATIONS. THE CITY MAY WAIVE THE 48-HOUR RULE IF INTERPRETERS FOR THE DEAF (SIGNING) ARE NOT THE NECESSARY ACCOMMODATION.